PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joan E. Sanders	08/12/2009
Timothy R. Myers	08/13/2009
Daniel S. Harrison	08/13/2009
Katheryn J. Allyn	08/13/2009
Ellen L. Lee	08/06/2009
Daniel C. Abrahamson	08/07/2009
Kirk Beach	10/16/2009
Santosh Zachariah	08/31/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Washington
Street Address:	Technology Transfer
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98105

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12509934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)646-6314

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-688-8816

Email: rona@lawofficesrma.com
Correspondent Name: Ronald M. Anderson
Address Line 1: 600 108th Avenue NE

Address Line 2: Suite 507

Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

PATENT

REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0734

OF \$40.00 1250993

500991692 | PATI

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNIV0666	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Anderson	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page1.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page2.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page3.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page4.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page5.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page6.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page7.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page8.tif		
source=0666ExecAsmt#page9.tif		

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT(S) to the UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON

Attorney Docket No. **UNIV0666**Tech ID: **8134P.1US**

WHEREAS, we, Joan E, Sanders, residing at 21424 SE 24th St., Sammamish, WA 98075, Timothy R. Myers, residing at 526 1st Ave S., Seattle, WA 98104, Daniel S. Harrison, residing at 7037 132nd Ave NE, Kirkland, WA 98033, Katheryn J. Allyn, residing at 7022 Palatine Ave N., Seattle, WA 98103, Ellen L. Lee, residing at 2672 NW Ginseng Pl, Corvallis, OR 97330, Daniel C. Abrahamson, residing at 9509 48th Ave NE, Seattle, WA 98115, Kirk Beach, residing at 4234 NE 125th St., Seattle, WA 98125 and Santosh Zachariah, residing at 4031 NE 125th St., Seattle, WA 98125 are the inventors named in the INVENTION(S) referred to as "MEASUREMENT AND USE OF IN-SOCKET RESIDUAL LIMB VOLUME CHANGE DATA FOR PROSTHETIC FITTING" as described and claimed in a specification for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States:

	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and
	requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson, 600 108th Avenue
	NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA 98007, who are associated with Customer Number 25268, to insert here in
	parenthesis (U.S. Serial No, filed) this APPLICATION's
	U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
\boxtimes	was filed on July 27, 2009 and was given U.S. Serial No. 12/509,934;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

AND, WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a public institution of higher education having a place of business at Seattle, Washington is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention(s), including the right to apply for patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

UNI V0666-1-21\0666_Asmt

Execute Aug	ed at <u>/5</u> ,20 <u>09</u> .	<i>5A&UAH</i> _(city		4/NOTON (state), 15 Jane		12th	day	of
		,	Joan E. Sander		•	_		
STATE OF U	ASHING	76N)						
STATE OF(1)	KING) SS.)						
known or proven	to be the individual	auai named above v	wno executed the	E. Sanders personal within and foregoing d, for the uses and purp	instrument	, and ack	nowied	me lged
(SEAL)	35 N P.O.	DISPOSION DIARY & SECOND DIARY & SEC	CAROKY/ Typed or Printed 1 Notary Public in a Residing at _/S	Name of Notary Public and for the State of $\frac{W}{2}$	TOWICZ	0		
		90	ఴఴఴఴఴఴ	•%				
		_	End of Page					

UNI V0666-1-21\0666_Asmt

Executed at Seath (city Aurust 13,2009.	v), Washington (state), this 13 day of
<u> </u>	Zuita R Ma
STATE OF Workington	Timothy R. Myers
COUNTY OF WAG) SS.	
known or proven to be the individual named above	20 0 7, Timothy R. Myers personally appeared before me, to me who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged intary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Signature SHIRLEY G. ALLANIANA
Manual Ma	Notary Public in and for the State of
G. ALCAN MINING	Residing at CAR My commission expires 3-30-2013
G. ALCAN MARINE STATE OF THE ST	, సాస్తార్లు సాస్తార్లు మార్గార్లు సాస్తార్లు మార్గా మార్గార్లు మార్గార్లు మార్గార్లు మార్గార్లు మార్గార్లు మార్గార్లు మ మార్గా మ మార్గా మ మార్గా మ మ మార్గా మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ మ
Nave and a second	End of Page
Manual Report of the Control of the	
OF WAS	

PATENT

REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0738

	•	
Executed at Seattle (city	y), Washington (state), this 13	day of
7,030 47 , 20 5 1.	Dan Starrison	
STATE OF Washington	Daniel S. Harrison	
COUNTY OF Cinq) ss.		
On this 13 day of May May known or proven to be the individual named above	, 20 <u>09</u> , Daniel S. Harrison personally appeared before who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and ac	knowledged
that the individual signed the same as a free and volu (SEAL)	SHIRLEY G ALCANTANA	oned.
	SIGNATURE SHIRLEY G ALCANTANA	
annum mana	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Wushington Notary Public in and for the State of Residing at	•
G. ALCAN THINING	My commission expires 7 · 30 · 2019	
TIES OTAR, TO THE SECOND SECON	ං ශාලා ලංග	

UNIV0666-1-21\0666_Asmt.doc

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
at Seattle ((city), <u>MA</u> (state), this <u>13</u> day on
	Kurbun alla
STATE OF Washington,	Katheryn J. Allyn
STATE OF Washington COUNTY OF Washington Ss.	
On this 13 day of Maust	, 20 <u>04</u> , Katheryn J. Allyn personally appeared before me, to me
known of proven to be the marviadar named abo	voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Signature SHIRLEY G. FLCANTAKA
GALCA ALCA	Notary Public in and for the State of
TAN STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	Residing at UMS My commission expires 3-30-3019
SH S	<i>෯෯෯෯෯෯෯</i>
OBLIC 3	
The OF WASHINGTON	

Executed at Corvallis August, 20 09.	(city), Oregon (state), this φ day of
	Ellen Sdee
	Ellen L. Lee
STATE OF Oregon)ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>Benton</u>)	·
proven to be the individual named above who	, 20 <u>OQ</u> , Ellen L. Lee personally appeared before me, to me known or executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the ry act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Signature Lone
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public
	Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon
OFFICIAL SEAL	Residing at Corvallis, OR
GLORY J LANE NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 398574	My commission expires 1001
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 19, 2009	(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

UNIV0666-1-21\0666 Asmt.doc

PATENT

REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0741

Executed at Seattle (city plicated), 2005.), Vaskington (state), this 7 day of
1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1	Daniel C. Abrahamson
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF	•
On this 7th day of August,	2009, Daniel C. Abrahamson personally appeared before me, to d above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and
	s a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned 15 E. The	S a free and voluntary act and design, for the abos and purposes ancient
Memorical Continues	
(SEAR)	Helds Juston
	Sighature ALEXIS E TRISTAN
	Notary Public in and for the State of WASHIP GTON
num num	Notary Public III and for the State of VO 113(1)
WASY	Residing at Scattle
***************************************	My commission expires + 27 2010

UNIV0666-1-21\0666 Asmt.doc

Executed at <u>Sep-172</u> (cit	ty), <u>WA</u> (state), this <u>16</u> day of
OCTOBER 2009.	KO Brands
STATE OF Washington	Kirk Beach
STATE OF Na Shington COUNTY OF Cing) ss.	
proven to be the individual named above who exe	, 20, Kirk Beach personally appeared before me, to me known or cuted the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the left and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Signature SHIRLEY G. ALCONTAKA
G. ALCANDIA	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public ASh Just Notary Public in and for the State of Wash Just Notary Public in and for the State of Wash Just Notary Public in and for the State of Wash Just Notary Public in and for the State of Wash Notary Public in an and the State of Wash Notary Public in an anti-
J. 8 0.74. A 2	Residing at Cara County My commission expires 3-30-2013
GALCAMANA OF WASHINGTON	ලක වේක වේක වේක වේක වේක වේක
William Manager	

Executed at <u>Seattle</u> (city Avgust, 2009.), <u>Washington</u> (state), this <u>31</u> day of	
, ^ /	Santosh Zachariah	
STATE OF (()ashington)) ss.		
COUNTY OF King		
On this 3/2 day of Luguet, 2007, Santosh Zachariah personally appeared before me, to me known or proven to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the individual signed the same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.		
(SEAL)	Estella M. Doince	
ESTELLA M. SPENCER (NOTARY PUBLIC	Signature 5tella M. Spencer Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public	
STATE OF WASHINGTON \$	Notary Public in and for the State of	
COMMISSION EXPIRES	Residing at <u>kynnwoo</u>	
DECEMBER 29, 2012	My commission expires 12-24-2012	
చారా కార్యాలు పారా కార్యాల పారా కార్యాలు పారా కార్యాల		
-	End of Document	

PATENT

REEL: 023389 FRAME: 0744